

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).100/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2011 in DBITA No.43/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TPD FINANCE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

With SLP (C) No.101/2012

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the nature of the assessment order, the impugned order was challenged by the Income-tax Department in the interest of public.

finally, two weeks time is granted to take necessary steps. If the steps are not taken by that time, the petitioner shall be present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[SSR Krishna]
Assistant Registrar