

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 100/2012

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TPD FINANCE LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 101/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 14/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Atreyi Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Prashanth S Shivadass, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dt.20.11.2014 the Ld. Counsel for the
respondent has not yet filed counter affidavit in SLP(C)
No. 101/2012. Since the matters fall under complete
category, registry to process for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.01.17
11:16:59 IST
Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar