

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 100/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2011 in DBITA No. 43/2010 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TPD FINANCE LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 101/2012  
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Kachwaha, Adv.  
Ms. Chanan Parwani, Adv.  
For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master